
2021 MHSAA Division I Region 3

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom

Pts GS Pts
Overall

Pts
1 BHS Brighton High School 34 33 67
2 MHS Milford High School 32 67 99
3 BU Birmingham United 67 71.5 138.5
4 U-D Detroit Jesuit 85 71 156
5 SL South Lyon United 101 70.5 171.5
6 WLN Walled Lake Northern 115 95.5 210.5
7 HHS Hartland High School 115 110 225
8 NOVI Novi High School 137 122 259
9 LHS Lakeland High School 115 177 292

10 NHS Northville High School 172 152.5 324.5
11 CC Detroit Catholic Central 189 144 333
12 WLC Walled Lake Central 188 197 385
12 SA-CH Saline Chelsea United 174 211 385
14 FARM Farmington United 226 244 470

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom

Pts GS Pts
Overall

Pts
1 MHS Milford High School 28 46 74
2 BU Birmingham United 46 43 89
3 BHS Brighton High School 79 80 159
4 LHS Lakeland High School 85 78 163
5 WLC Walled Lake Central 93.5 81 174.5
6 HHS Hartland High School 74 108.5 182.5
7 WLN Walled Lake Northern 106 79 185
8 MERCY Mercy High School 101 105 206
9 SL South Lyon United 170 118 288

10 NHS Northville High School 140 164.5 304.5
11 SA-CH Saline Chelsea United 194 211 405
12 HOWELL Howell High School 203 209 412
13 FARM Farmington United 208 238 446
14 NOVI Novi High School 257 240 497



2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
532 Maddie Melody MHS 22.92 (1) 22.82 (2) 45.74 1
552 Molly Lynch LHS 23.16 (2) 23.50 (3) 46.66 2
518 Isabella Hoose HHS 24.36 (5) 22.54 (1) 46.90 3
533 Riley Watts MHS 23.37 (3) 23.99 (7) 47.36 4
573 Ellie Swanson BHS 24.01 (4) 23.81 (5) 47.82 5
545 Marie Morris BU 25.16 (9) 23.77 (4) 48.93 6
546 Michaela Cooney BU 24.46 (6) 24.96 (9) 49.42 7
538 Mikaela Williams MERCY 24.72 (7) 24.83 (8) 49.55 8
567 Helena Hoffman SL 24.98 (8) 25.74 (12) 50.72 9
561 Natalie Brooks WLC 25.64 (10) 25.26 (11) 50.90 10
535 Makayla Woolhiser MHS 26.00 (13) 24.98 (10) 50.98 11
531 Bella Woolhiser MHS 25.83 (11) 25.99 (13) 51.82 12
534 Ellie DeYoung MHS 25.89 (12) 26.45 (17) 52.34 13
544 Mia Lewis BU 26.34 (14) 26.16 (14.5) 52.50 14
562 Grace Celinske WLC 26.54 (15) 26.19 (16) 52.73 15
572 Ava Popov BHS 26.92 (20) 26.16 (14.5) 53.08 16
519 Sabrina Pezzotti HHS 26.66 (17) 26.51 (18) 53.17 17
551 Brooke White LHS 29.60 (27) 23.87 (6) 53.47 18
547 Grace Latek BU 26.57 (16) 27.21 (21) 53.78 19
505 Carys Dunmore WLN 27.42 (21) 27.02 (19) 54.44 20
506 Alexis Edwards WLN 26.69 (18) 28.05 (23) 54.74 21
540 Katie Ruffing MERCY 28.59 (23) 27.07 (20) 55.66 22
541 Alaina Hatcher MERCY 28.55 (22) 27.62 (22) 56.17 23
507 Elaina Weiland WLN 30.12 (29) 28.78 (24) 58.90 24
521 Lindsey Greig HHS 29.44 (26) 29.59 (26) 59.03 25
553 Mahana Gallmeyer LHS 28.89 (24) 30.95 (34) 59.84 26
513 Alanna Fischer HOWELL 28.93 (25) 30.96 (35) 59.89 27
577 Elizabeth Williams BHS 30.25 (32) 30.31 (31) 60.56 28
517 Ashley Shelton HHS 30.69 (34) 29.96 (28) 60.65 29
575 Ellie Williams BHS 30.51 (33) 30.15 (29) 60.66 30
526 Katrina Cox NHS 30.75 (36) 30.24 (30) 60.99 31
524 Lily Wang NHS 30.70 (35) 30.78 (32) 61.48 32
560 Kate Scott WLC 30.16 (30) 32.11 (46) 62.27 33
525 Brooklyn Stack NHS 31.51 (42) 31.05 (37) 62.56 34
563 Zea LaBate WLC 31.04 (38) 31.68 (41) 62.72 35.5
549 Allegra Snedecker BU 31.35 (41) 31.37 (39) 62.72 35.5
566 Elona Schauer SL 31.13 (39) 31.75 (43) 62.88 37
576 Sydney Haubenstricker BHS 31.78 (45) 31.21 (38) 62.99 38
550 Jessica Jamieson LHS 30.99 (37) 32.05 (45) 63.04 39
556 Amanda Victor FARM 31.68 (43) 31.69 (42) 63.37 40
508 Emily Abrams WLN 31.69 (44) 31.78 (44) 63.47 41
578 Anna Mueller SA-CH 31.95 (46) 31.61 (40) 63.56 42
527 Ramie Sussex NHS 31.22 (40) 32.35 (47) 63.57 43
536 Kiersten Tokarczyk MHS 32.65 (50) 33.41 (48) 66.06 44
512 Natalee Lewis HOWELL 32.62 (49) 33.61 (50) 66.23 45
501 Maya Baptist NOVI 32.55 (48) 34.66 (53) 67.21 46
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
522 Brooklynn Purdom HHS 33.33 (51) 34.07 (51) 67.40 47
543 Lauren Swords MERCY 34.00 (52) 34.14 (52) 68.14 48
582 Lauren Holloway SA-CH 34.26 (53) 34.78 (54) 69.04 49
542 (blank) MERCY 39.01 (61) 30.81 (33) 69.82 50
580 Grace Yoders SA-CH 34.87 (54) 36.57 (57) 71.44 51
581 Vivi Zegrean SA-CH 36.96 (56) 35.10 (55) 72.06 52
557 Amelia Majcher FARM 37.04 (57) 36.19 (56) 73.23 53
555 Abigal Brooke FARM 36.08 (55) 38.22 (59) 74.30 54
502 Evelyn Smolenski NOVI 30.17 (31) 44.26 (66) 74.43 55
554 Chloe Saleeby LHS 37.56 (58) 37.19 (58) 74.75 56
564 Allee Galvin WLC 45.14 (68) 29.70 (27) 74.84 57
523 Molly Maloney NHS 44.07 (67) 30.98 (36) 75.05 58
574 Eve Holton BHS 29.72 (28) 46.06 (67) 75.78 59
570 Sarah Empie SL 37.83 (59) 38.95 (61) 76.78 60
558 Alexis Tvell FARM 39.11 (62) 38.62 (60) 77.73 61
520 Reagan Aylor HHS 45.23 (69) 33.56 (49) 78.79 62
579 Chelsea Bachran SA-CH 50.57 (71) 29.56 (25) 80.13 63
571 Mariessa Zarazua SL 40.13 (64) 40.21 (62) 80.34 64
514 Julie McCue HOWELL 40.50 (65) 40.40 (63) 80.90 65
515 Kendall Deroche HOWELL 41.24 (66) 41.49 (64) 82.73 66
516 Lexi O'Connell HOWELL 39.64 (63) 43.45 (65) 83.09 67
559 Sara El Fayoumi FARM 46.06 (70) 46.20 (68) 92.26 68
569 Kaylee Griffin SL 37.90 (60) 56.13 (69) 94.03 69
568 Katie Wesner SL 26.70 (19) DNS 78
539 Sadie MillerWright MERCY DNF 78
504 Anjali Kidambi NOVI DSQ 78
548 Ella Carroll BU DNF 78
510 Melanie Foucha WLN 32.33 (47) DNF 78
528 Alessandra Umanzor NHS DNF 78
509 Claire McClure WLN DSQ 78
503 Abi Parivakkam NOVI DSQ 78
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
179 Andrew Myers BHS 21.17 (1) 20.86 (1) 42.03 1
118 Bryce Natter HHS 21.53 (2) 20.93 (2) 42.46 2
172 Ben Aulicino SL 22.29 (3) 21.33 (4) 43.62 3
180 Luke Vaden BHS 22.67 (6) 21.26 (3) 43.93 4
111 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 23.05 (9) 21.40 (5) 44.45 5
133 Peyton Chamberlain MHS 22.42 (4) 22.18 (6) 44.60 6
134 Carson Chamberlain MHS 22.56 (5) 22.23 (7) 44.79 7
132 Max Wilkerson MHS 22.85 (7) 22.35 (9) 45.20 8
181 Cru Smith BHS 22.98 (8) 22.30 (8) 45.28 9
173 Phil Sigouin SL 23.68 (12) 22.85 (11) 46.53 10
135 Jack Hannert MHS 23.66 (11) 22.99 (13) 46.65 11
158 David Perez-Cruet U-D 24.45 (18) 22.70 (10) 47.15 12
192 Caden Faupel SA-CH 23.32 (10) 23.91 (18) 47.23 13
145 Tyson Lovejoy LHS 24.05 (17) 23.77 (16) 47.82 14
140 Brady Wright BU 23.88 (13) 23.99 (20) 47.87 15
141 Oliver Srock BU 24.02 (16) 23.93 (19) 47.95 16
138 Charly Ying BU 23.97 (15) 24.19 (25) 48.16 17
117 Bryce Wheeler HHS 24.65 (20) 23.90 (17) 48.55 18
142 Sam Ying BU 24.67 (21) 24.02 (22) 48.69 19
178 Jacob Cook BHS 24.62 (19) 24.09 (24) 48.71 20
104 Spencer Goodman NOVI 24.75 (22) 24.07 (23) 48.82 21
157 Will Paroly U-D 25.19 (25) 24.28 (27) 49.47 22
110 George Glusko WLN 25.80 (32) 24.01 (21) 49.81 23
159 Porter MillerWright U-D 25.12 (24) 24.96 (32) 50.08 24
186 Caden Kapilla CC 25.36 (27) 24.87 (31) 50.23 25
136 Joe Antrim MHS 25.54 (29) 24.74 (30) 50.28 26
156 Joey Steinl U-D 25.76 (31) 24.69 (28) 50.45 27
105 Josh Padgett NOVI 25.31 (26) 25.39 (36) 50.70 28
147 Ian Day LHS 25.67 (30) 25.17 (33) 50.84 29
183 Alex Bell BHS 25.40 (28) 25.73 (40) 51.13 30
125 Joe Sepanik NHS 26.20 (35) 25.24 (34) 51.44 31
146 Jack Percy LHS 28.67 (49) 22.86 (12) 51.53 32
131 Ben Youngblood MHS 25.92 (33) 25.65 (38) 51.57 33
174 Mike Wesner SL 26.19 (34) 25.70 (39) 51.89 34
143 Lucas Kennard BU 26.88 (41) 25.59 (37) 52.47 35
191 Mason Kipley SA-CH 26.50 (39) 26.06 (42) 52.56 36
168 Braden Quillman WLC 26.48 (38) 26.23 (45.5) 52.71 37
112 Bowen Sparks WLN 23.96 (14) 29.82 (60) 53.78 38
128 Aiden Osbourne NHS 27.56 (43) 26.23 (45.5) 53.79 39
149 Borja Guillen-Mendez LHS 28.15 (47) 25.96 (41) 54.11 40
152 Gabe Taylor FARM 27.71 (45) 26.75 (47) 54.46 41
107 Seth Wood NOVI 27.48 (42) 27.06 (50) 54.54 42
170 Aaron Kucherenko WLC 27.89 (46) 27.21 (52) 55.10 43
119 Aiden Hughes HHS 32.14 (60) 23.03 (14) 55.17 44
127 Nathan Moriarty NHS 31.23 (58) 24.27 (26) 55.50 45
102 Nick Dembinski NOVI 28.98 (51) 26.93 (49) 55.91 46
144 Conner Lance LHS 28.87 (50) 27.26 (53) 56.13 47
188 John Brady CC 28.16 (48) 28.43 (56) 56.59 48
114 Marcin Mendela WLN 29.32 (52) 27.60 (55) 56.92 49
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
189 Chris Ehresman CC 29.75 (53) 27.40 (54) 57.15 50
120 Luke Rosinski HHS 30.14 (55) 28.98 (57) 59.12 51
121 Adam Kahl HHS 30.00 (54) 29.36 (58) 59.36 52
165 Jackson Muraco WLC 30.77 (56) 29.70 (59) 60.47 53
176 Zach Robins SL 31.14 (57) 30.25 (62) 61.39 54
169 Pleas Halsell WLC 32.52 (61) 30.05 (61) 62.57 55
122 Wyatt Colliton HHS 32.00 (59) 31.46 (63) 63.46 56
129 Justin Schneider NHS 27.60 (44) 36.16 (69) 63.76 57
166 Brandon Chapp WLC 26.77 (40) 38.66 (71) 65.43 58
153 Kai Baltes FARM 33.45 (62) 35.40 (65.5) 68.85 59
182 Donovan White BHS 24.92 (23) 45.66 (73) 70.58 60
154 Nolan Stephens FARM 35.95 (63) 34.92 (64) 70.87 61
195 Braden McKenzie SA-CH 35.99 (64) 35.40 (65.5) 71.39 62
194 Cam Proos SA-CH 37.26 (66) 35.75 (68) 73.01 63
193 Makayla Collins SA-CH 38.29 (68) 35.61 (67) 73.90 64
155 Scott Bloomfield FARM 37.66 (67) 38.08 (70) 75.74 65
187 Nick Barnaby CC 26.39 (37) 52.17 (74) 78.56 66
103 Connor Sprague NOVI 37.06 (65) 42.44 (72) 79.50 67
185 Luke Tomaszek CC 54.16 (69) 25.35 (35) 79.51 68
175 Tyler O'Connor SL 26.26 (36) 56.34 (75) 82.60 69
190 Jack Woolhiser CC 56.87 (70) 26.88 (48) 83.75 70
148 Adam Goldman LHS DNF 83
115 Scott Spink WLN DNF 26.22 (44) 83
151 Luke Johnson FARM DNF 83
167 Luke Filthaut WLC DNF 24.72 (29) 83
160 Nathan Green U-D DNF 27.12 (51) 83
113 Zack Orrico WLN DNF 83
139 Mark Morris BU DSQ 83
130 Liam Kilian NHS DNF 83
161 Danny Zemke U-D DSQ 26.14 (43) 83
126 Jasper John Gustafson NHS DNF 83
106 Eric Huth NOVI DNF 83
171 Ethan Russell SL DSQ 23.67 (15) 83
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 MHS 532 Maddie Melody 22.92 (1) 22.82 (2) 45.74 1 * 28
533 Riley Watts 23.37 (3) 23.99 (7) 47.36 4 *
535 Makayla Woolhiser 26.00 (13) 24.98 (10) 50.98 11 *
531 Bella Woolhiser 25.83 (11) 25.99 (13) 51.82 12 *
534 Ellie DeYoung 25.89 (12) 26.45 (17) 52.34 13
536 Kiersten Tokarczyk 32.65 (50) 33.41 (48) 66.06 44

2 BU 545 Marie Morris 25.16 (9) 23.77 (4) 48.93 6 * 46
546 Michaela Cooney 24.46 (6) 24.96 (9) 49.42 7 *
544 Mia Lewis 26.34 (14) 26.16 (14.5) 52.50 14 *
547 Grace Latek 26.57 (16) 27.21 (21) 53.78 19 *
549 Allegra Snedecker 31.35 (41) 31.37 (39) 62.72 35.5
548 Ella Carroll DNF 78

3 HHS 518 Isabella Hoose 24.36 (5) 22.54 (1) 46.90 3 * 74
519 Sabrina Pezzotti 26.66 (17) 26.51 (18) 53.17 17 *
521 Lindsey Greig 29.44 (26) 29.59 (26) 59.03 25 *
517 Ashley Shelton 30.69 (34) 29.96 (28) 60.65 29 *
522 Brooklynn Purdom 33.33 (51) 34.07 (51) 67.40 47
520 Reagan Aylor 45.23 (69) 33.56 (49) 78.79 62

4 BHS 573 Ellie Swanson 24.01 (4) 23.81 (5) 47.82 5 * 79
572 Ava Popov 26.92 (20) 26.16 (14.5) 53.08 16 *
577 Elizabeth Williams 30.25 (32) 30.31 (31) 60.56 28 *
575 Ellie Williams 30.51 (33) 30.15 (29) 60.66 30 *
576 Sydney Haubenstricker 31.78 (45) 31.21 (38) 62.99 38
574 Eve Holton 29.72 (28) 46.06 (67) 75.78 59

5 LHS 552 Molly Lynch 23.16 (2) 23.50 (3) 46.66 2 * 85
551 Brooke White 29.60 (27) 23.87 (6) 53.47 18 *
553 Mahana Gallmeyer 28.89 (24) 30.95 (34) 59.84 26 *
550 Jessica Jamieson 30.99 (37) 32.05 (45) 63.04 39 *
554 Chloe Saleeby 37.56 (58) 37.19 (58) 74.75 56

6 WLC 561 Natalie Brooks 25.64 (10) 25.26 (11) 50.90 10 * 93.5
562 Grace Celinske 26.54 (15) 26.19 (16) 52.73 15 *
560 Kate Scott 30.16 (30) 32.11 (46) 62.27 33 *
563 Zea LaBate 31.04 (38) 31.68 (41) 62.72 35.5 *
564 Allee Galvin 45.14 (68) 29.70 (27) 74.84 57

7 MERCY 538 Mikaela Williams 24.72 (7) 24.83 (8) 49.55 8 * 101
540 Katie Ruffing 28.59 (23) 27.07 (20) 55.66 22 *
541 Alaina Hatcher 28.55 (22) 27.62 (22) 56.17 23 *
543 Lauren Swords 34.00 (52) 34.14 (52) 68.14 48 *
542 (blank) 39.01 (61) 30.81 (33) 69.82 50
539 Sadie MillerWright DNF 78
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 WLN 505 Carys Dunmore 27.42 (21) 27.02 (19) 54.44 20 * 106
506 Alexis Edwards 26.69 (18) 28.05 (23) 54.74 21 *
507 Elaina Weiland 30.12 (29) 28.78 (24) 58.90 24 *
508 Emily Abrams 31.69 (44) 31.78 (44) 63.47 41 *
509 Claire McClure DSQ 78
510 Melanie Foucha 32.33 (47) DNF 78

9 NHS 526 Katrina Cox 30.75 (36) 30.24 (30) 60.99 31 * 140
524 Lily Wang 30.70 (35) 30.78 (32) 61.48 32 *
525 Brooklyn Stack 31.51 (42) 31.05 (37) 62.56 34 *
527 Ramie Sussex 31.22 (40) 32.35 (47) 63.57 43 *
523 Molly Maloney 44.07 (67) 30.98 (36) 75.05 58
528 Alessandra Umanzor DNF 78

10 SL 567 Helena Hoffman 24.98 (8) 25.74 (12) 50.72 9 * 170
566 Elona Schauer 31.13 (39) 31.75 (43) 62.88 37 *
570 Sarah Empie 37.83 (59) 38.95 (61) 76.78 60 *
571 Mariessa Zarazua 40.13 (64) 40.21 (62) 80.34 64 *
569 Kaylee Griffin 37.90 (60) 56.13 (69) 94.03 69
568 Katie Wesner 26.70 (19) DNS 78

11 SA-CH 578 Anna Mueller 31.95 (46) 31.61 (40) 63.56 42 * 194
582 Lauren Holloway 34.26 (53) 34.78 (54) 69.04 49 *
580 Grace Yoders 34.87 (54) 36.57 (57) 71.44 51 *
581 Vivi Zegrean 36.96 (56) 35.10 (55) 72.06 52 *
579 Chelsea Bachran 50.57 (71) 29.56 (25) 80.13 63

12 HOWELL 513 Alanna Fischer 28.93 (25) 30.96 (35) 59.89 27 * 203
512 Natalee Lewis 32.62 (49) 33.61 (50) 66.23 45 *
514 Julie McCue 40.50 (65) 40.40 (63) 80.90 65 *
515 Kendall Deroche 41.24 (66) 41.49 (64) 82.73 66 *
516 Lexi O'Connell 39.64 (63) 43.45 (65) 83.09 67

13 FARM 556 Amanda Victor 31.68 (43) 31.69 (42) 63.37 40 * 208
557 Amelia Majcher 37.04 (57) 36.19 (56) 73.23 53 *
555 Abigal Brooke 36.08 (55) 38.22 (59) 74.30 54 *
558 Alexis Tvell 39.11 (62) 38.62 (60) 77.73 61 *
559 Sara El Fayoumi 46.06 (70) 46.20 (68) 92.26 68

14 NOVI 501 Maya Baptist 32.55 (48) 34.66 (53) 67.21 46 * 257
502 Evelyn Smolenski 30.17 (31) 44.26 (66) 74.43 55 *
503 Abi Parivakkam DSQ 78 *
504 Anjali Kidambi DSQ 78 *
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 MHS 133 Peyton Chamberlain 22.42 (4) 22.18 (6) 44.60 6 * 32
134 Carson Chamberlain 22.56 (5) 22.23 (7) 44.79 7 *
132 Max Wilkerson 22.85 (7) 22.35 (9) 45.20 8 *
135 Jack Hannert 23.66 (11) 22.99 (13) 46.65 11 *
136 Joe Antrim 25.54 (29) 24.74 (30) 50.28 26
131 Ben Youngblood 25.92 (33) 25.65 (38) 51.57 33

2 BHS 179 Andrew Myers 21.17 (1) 20.86 (1) 42.03 1 * 34
180 Luke Vaden 22.67 (6) 21.26 (3) 43.93 4 *
181 Cru Smith 22.98 (8) 22.30 (8) 45.28 9 *
178 Jacob Cook 24.62 (19) 24.09 (24) 48.71 20 *
183 Alex Bell 25.40 (28) 25.73 (40) 51.13 30
182 Donovan White 24.92 (23) 45.66 (73) 70.58 60

3 BU 140 Brady Wright 23.88 (13) 23.99 (20) 47.87 15 * 67
141 Oliver Srock 24.02 (16) 23.93 (19) 47.95 16 *
138 Charly Ying 23.97 (15) 24.19 (25) 48.16 17 *
142 Sam Ying 24.67 (21) 24.02 (22) 48.69 19 *
143 Lucas Kennard 26.88 (41) 25.59 (37) 52.47 35
139 Mark Morris DSQ 83

4 U-D 158 David Perez-Cruet 24.45 (18) 22.70 (10) 47.15 12 * 85
157 Will Paroly 25.19 (25) 24.28 (27) 49.47 22 *
159 Porter MillerWright 25.12 (24) 24.96 (32) 50.08 24 *
156 Joey Steinl 25.76 (31) 24.69 (28) 50.45 27 *
160 Nathan Green DNF 27.12 (51) 83
161 Danny Zemke DSQ 26.14 (43) 83

5 SL 172 Ben Aulicino 22.29 (3) 21.33 (4) 43.62 3 * 101
173 Phil Sigouin 23.68 (12) 22.85 (11) 46.53 10 *
174 Mike Wesner 26.19 (34) 25.70 (39) 51.89 34 *
176 Zach Robins 31.14 (57) 30.25 (62) 61.39 54 *
175 Tyler O'Connor 26.26 (36) 56.34 (75) 82.60 69
171 Ethan Russell DSQ 23.67 (15) 83

6 LHS 145 Tyson Lovejoy 24.05 (17) 23.77 (16) 47.82 14 * 115
147 Ian Day 25.67 (30) 25.17 (33) 50.84 29 *
146 Jack Percy 28.67 (49) 22.86 (12) 51.53 32 *
149 Borja Guillen-Mendez 28.15 (47) 25.96 (41) 54.11 40 *
144 Conner Lance 28.87 (50) 27.26 (53) 56.13 47
148 Adam Goldman DNF 83

7 HHS 118 Bryce Natter 21.53 (2) 20.93 (2) 42.46 2 * 115
117 Bryce Wheeler 24.65 (20) 23.90 (17) 48.55 18 *
119 Aiden Hughes 32.14 (60) 23.03 (14) 55.17 44 *
120 Luke Rosinski 30.14 (55) 28.98 (57) 59.12 51 *
121 Adam Kahl 30.00 (54) 29.36 (58) 59.36 52
122 Wyatt Colliton 32.00 (59) 31.46 (63) 63.46 56
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 WLN 111 Stephan Hodorogea 23.05 (9) 21.40 (5) 44.45 5 * 115
110 George Glusko 25.80 (32) 24.01 (21) 49.81 23 *
112 Bowen Sparks 23.96 (14) 29.82 (60) 53.78 38 *
114 Marcin Mendela 29.32 (52) 27.60 (55) 56.92 49 *
113 Zack Orrico DNF 83
115 Scott Spink DNF 26.22 (44) 83

9 NOVI 104 Spencer Goodman 24.75 (22) 24.07 (23) 48.82 21 * 137
105 Josh Padgett 25.31 (26) 25.39 (36) 50.70 28 *
107 Seth Wood 27.48 (42) 27.06 (50) 54.54 42 *
102 Nick Dembinski 28.98 (51) 26.93 (49) 55.91 46 *
103 Connor Sprague 37.06 (65) 42.44 (72) 79.50 67
106 Eric Huth DNF 83

10 NHS 125 Joe Sepanik 26.20 (35) 25.24 (34) 51.44 31 * 172
128 Aiden Osbourne 27.56 (43) 26.23 (45.5) 53.79 39 *
127 Nathan Moriarty 31.23 (58) 24.27 (26) 55.50 45 *
129 Justin Schneider 27.60 (44) 36.16 (69) 63.76 57 *
126 Jasper John Gustafson DNF 83
130 Liam Kilian DNF 83

11 SA-CH 192 Caden Faupel 23.32 (10) 23.91 (18) 47.23 13 * 174
191 Mason Kipley 26.50 (39) 26.06 (42) 52.56 36 *
195 Braden McKenzie 35.99 (64) 35.40 (65.5) 71.39 62 *
194 Cam Proos 37.26 (66) 35.75 (68) 73.01 63 *
193 Makayla Collins 38.29 (68) 35.61 (67) 73.90 64

12 WLC 168 Braden Quillman 26.48 (38) 26.23 (45.5) 52.71 37 * 188
170 Aaron Kucherenko 27.89 (46) 27.21 (52) 55.10 43 *
165 Jackson Muraco 30.77 (56) 29.70 (59) 60.47 53 *
169 Pleas Halsell 32.52 (61) 30.05 (61) 62.57 55 *
166 Brandon Chapp 26.77 (40) 38.66 (71) 65.43 58
167 Luke Filthaut DNF 24.72 (29) 83

13 CC 186 Caden Kapilla 25.36 (27) 24.87 (31) 50.23 25 * 189
188 John Brady 28.16 (48) 28.43 (56) 56.59 48 *
189 Chris Ehresman 29.75 (53) 27.40 (54) 57.15 50 *
187 Nick Barnaby 26.39 (37) 52.17 (74) 78.56 66 *
185 Luke Tomaszek 54.16 (69) 25.35 (35) 79.51 68
190 Jack Woolhiser 56.87 (70) 26.88 (48) 83.75 70

14 FARM 152 Gabe Taylor 27.71 (45) 26.75 (47) 54.46 41 * 226
153 Kai Baltes 33.45 (62) 35.40 (65.5) 68.85 59 *
154 Nolan Stephens 35.95 (63) 34.92 (64) 70.87 61 *
155 Scott Bloomfield 37.66 (67) 38.08 (70) 75.74 65 *
151 Luke Johnson DNF 83
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
533 Riley Watts MHS 17.41 (2.5) 19.25 (2) 36.66 1.5
532 Maddie Melody MHS 17.51 (4) 19.15 (1) 36.66 1.5
518 Isabella Hoose HHS 17.41 (2.5) 19.32 (3) 36.73 3
551 Brooke White LHS 17.25 (1) 19.72 (5.5) 36.97 4
545 Marie Morris BU 17.79 (8) 19.47 (4) 37.26 5
573 Ellie Swanson BHS 17.74 (7) 19.72 (5.5) 37.46 6
561 Natalie Brooks WLC 17.66 (6) 20.12 (7) 37.78 7
552 Molly Lynch LHS 18.31 (13) 20.16 (8) 38.47 8
567 Helena Hoffman SL 17.62 (5) 20.86 (14) 38.48 9
546 Michaela Cooney BU 18.22 (11) 20.40 (9) 38.62 10
538 Mikaela Williams MERCY 18.07 (9) 20.62 (11) 38.69 11
547 Grace Latek BU 18.28 (12) 20.42 (10) 38.70 12
562 Grace Celinske WLC 18.40 (15) 20.76 (12) 39.16 13
568 Katie Wesner SL 18.61 (16) 20.99 (15) 39.60 14
506 Alexis Edwards WLN 18.81 (18) 20.85 (13) 39.66 15
544 Mia Lewis BU 19.00 (20.5) 21.10 (16) 40.10 16
507 Elaina Weiland WLN 18.80 (17) 21.72 (22) 40.52 17
519 Sabrina Pezzotti HHS 19.20 (24) 21.36 (18) 40.56 18
505 Carys Dunmore WLN 19.12 (22) 21.48 (20) 40.60 19
535 Makayla Woolhiser MHS 19.28 (26) 21.34 (17) 40.62 20
575 Ellie Williams BHS 19.22 (25) 21.45 (19) 40.67 21
574 Eve Holton BHS 19.00 (20.5) 21.86 (24) 40.86 22
537 Rylee Lynch MHS 19.19 (23) 21.96 (27) 41.15 23
513 Alanna Fischer HOWELL 19.45 (27) 21.77 (23) 41.22 24
540 Katie Ruffing MERCY 19.68 (31) 21.58 (21) 41.26 25
541 Alaina Hatcher MERCY 19.52 (28) 21.93 (25) 41.45 26
553 Mahana Gallmeyer LHS 19.67 (30) 22.49 (29) 42.16 27
511 Anna Gordon WLN 19.79 (33) 22.60 (30.5) 42.39 28
560 Kate Scott WLC 19.72 (32) 22.88 (34) 42.60 29
566 Elona Schauer SL 19.65 (29) 23.09 (38) 42.74 30
576 Sydney Haubenstricker BHS 20.26 (38) 22.60 (30.5) 42.86 31
563 Zea LaBate WLC 20.44 (40) 22.47 (28) 42.91 32
577 Elizabeth Williams BHS 20.08 (36) 22.85 (33) 42.93 33
524 Lily Wang NHS 20.53 (42.5) 22.80 (32) 43.33 34
502 Evelyn Smolenski NOVI 19.91 (35) 23.50 (41) 43.41 35
523 Molly Maloney NHS 20.12 (37) 23.33 (39) 43.45 36
548 Ella Carroll BU 20.54 (44) 22.99 (35) 43.53 37
508 Emily Abrams WLN 20.49 (41) 23.05 (36.5) 43.54 38
550 Jessica Jamieson LHS 20.53 (42.5) 23.05 (36.5) 43.58 39
510 Melanie Foucha WLN 20.42 (39) 23.58 (43) 44.00 40
556 Amanda Victor FARM 20.71 (47) 23.35 (40) 44.06 41
517 Ashley Shelton HHS 18.97 (19) 25.27 (60) 44.24 42
542 Mattie Langley MERCY 20.85 (50) 23.63 (44) 44.48 43
579 Chelsea Bachran SA-CH 21.00 (53) 23.55 (42) 44.55 44
529 Paige Dorgan NHS 20.61 (46) 24.05 (47.5) 44.66 45.5
520 Reagan Aylor HHS 19.90 (34) 24.76 (56) 44.66 45.5
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
521 Lindsey Greig HHS 20.59 (45) 24.13 (50) 44.72 47
512 Natalee Lewis HOWELL 20.80 (49) 23.97 (46) 44.77 48
526 Katrina Cox NHS 20.74 (48) 24.35 (53) 45.09 49
525 Brooklyn Stack NHS 20.92 (51) 24.33 (52) 45.25 50
578 Anna Mueller SA-CH 21.59 (57) 23.68 (45) 45.27 51
549 Allegra Snedeker BU 21.27 (55) 24.05 (47.5) 45.32 52
539 Jessica Koehler MERCY 20.93 (52) 24.43 (54) 45.36 53
564 Allee Galvin WLC 21.35 (56) 24.07 (49) 45.42 54
580 Grace Yoders SA-CH 21.77 (59) 24.21 (51) 45.98 55
501 Maya Baptist NOVI 21.25 (54) 24.76 (56) 46.01 56
522 Brooklynn Purdom HHS 21.71 (58) 24.76 (56) 46.47 57
530 Samantha Riordan NHS 22.14 (61) 24.89 (58) 47.03 58
543 Lauren Swords MERCY 22.00 (60) 25.26 (59) 47.26 59
534 Ellie DeYoung MHS 18.08 (10) 30.20 (71) 48.28 60
581 Vivi Zegrean SA-CH 22.91 (62) 25.45 (61) 48.36 61
557 Amelia Majcher FARM 23.80 (63) 26.75 (63) 50.55 62
555 Abigal Brooke FARM 24.04 (64) 26.91 (64) 50.95 63
531 Bella Woolhiser MHS 30.14 (74) 21.95 (26) 52.09 64
570 Sarah Empie SL 24.41 (65) 28.49 (67) 52.90 65
554 Chloe Saleeby LHS 25.08 (67) 28.21 (66) 53.29 66
571 Mariessa Zarazua SL 25.81 (70) 29.26 (68) 55.07 67
514 Julie McCue HOWELL 25.85 (71) 29.84 (69) 55.69 68
515 Kendall Deroche HOWELL 26.47 (72) 29.85 (70) 56.32 69
516 Lexi O'Connell HOWELL 25.56 (69) 31.70 (72) 57.26 70
503 Abi Parivakkam NOVI 25.51 (68) 32.45 (73) 57.96 71
559 Sara El Fayoumi FARM 29.54 (73) 32.77 (74) 62.31 72
558 Alexis Tvell FARM 55.87 (76) 27.76 (65) 83.63 73
582 Lauren Holloway SA-CH 1:08.59 (77) 26.57 (62) 95.16 74
572 Ava Popov BHS 18.39 (14) DNF 78
504 Anjali Kidambi NOVI 34.28 (75) DSQ 78
569 Kaylee Griffin SL 24.46 (66) DNF 78

Page 2 of 8



2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
118 Bryce Natter HHS 16.94 (1) 18.59 (1) 35.53 1
173 Phil Sigouin SL 17.12 (3) 18.79 (2) 35.91 2
179 Andrew Myers BHS 17.03 (2) 18.99 (3) 36.02 3
172 Ben Aulicino SL 17.14 (4) 19.02 (4) 36.16 4
180 Luke Vaden BHS 17.20 (5) 19.15 (7) 36.35 5
158 David Perez-Cruet U-D 17.49 (6.5) 19.07 (5) 36.56 6
111 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 17.49 (6.5) 19.19 (8) 36.68 7
181 Cru Smith BHS 17.51 (8) 19.20 (9) 36.71 8
112 Bowen Sparks WLN 17.74 (11) 19.25 (10) 36.99 9.5
133 Peyton Chamberlain MHS 17.62 (9) 19.37 (11) 36.99 9.5
159 Porter MillerWright U-D 17.79 (13) 19.49 (12) 37.28 11
143 Lucas Kennard BU 17.89 (14.5) 19.75 (14) 37.64 12
119 Aiden Hughes HHS 17.90 (16) 19.77 (15) 37.67 13
135 Jack Hannert MHS 17.94 (17.5) 19.85 (19.5) 37.79 14
142 Sam Ying BU 17.65 (10) 20.21 (30.5) 37.86 15.5
134 Carson Chamberlain MHS 17.77 (12) 20.09 (27) 37.86 15.5
182 Donovan White BHS 17.89 (14.5) 19.98 (23) 37.87 17
192 Caden Faupel SA-CH 18.12 (21.5) 19.81 (16) 37.93 18
157 Will Paroly U-D 18.13 (23) 19.90 (21) 38.03 19
167 Luke Filthaut WLC 18.24 (25) 19.84 (18) 38.08 20
140 Brady Wright BU 18.09 (20) 20.05 (24) 38.14 21
186 Caden Kapilla CC 17.94 (17.5) 20.30 (34) 38.24 22
138 Charly Ying BU 18.40 (31) 19.85 (19.5) 38.25 23
141 Oliver Srock BU 18.45 (33) 19.82 (17) 38.27 24
103 Connor Sprague NOVI 18.27 (26.5) 20.07 (25.5) 38.34 25.5
104 Spencer Goodman NOVI 18.12 (21.5) 20.22 (32) 38.34 25.5
127 Nathan Moriarty NHS 18.42 (32) 19.95 (22) 38.37 27
136 Joe Antrim MHS 18.33 (29) 20.21 (30.5) 38.54 28
108 Josh Padgett NOVI 18.27 (26.5) 20.29 (33) 38.56 29
146 Jack Percy LHS 18.49 (34) 20.14 (29) 38.63 30
125 Joe Sepanik NHS 18.53 (35) 20.12 (28) 38.65 31.5
174 Mike Wesner SL 18.15 (24) 20.50 (38) 38.65 31.5
175 Tyler O'Connor SL 18.28 (28) 20.57 (41) 38.85 33
189 Chris Ehresman CC 18.38 (30) 20.48 (35.5) 38.86 34
156 Joey Steinl U-D 18.88 (45) 20.07 (25.5) 38.95 35
178 Jacob Cook BHS 18.58 (39) 20.50 (38) 39.08 36
152 Gabe Taylor FARM 18.59 (40.5) 20.54 (40) 39.13 37
113 Zack Orrico WLN 18.54 (36) 20.61 (42) 39.15 38
147 Ian Day LHS 18.61 (42) 20.64 (43) 39.25 39
187 Nick Barnaby CC 18.79 (43) 20.76 (46) 39.55 40
110 George Glusko WLN 19.09 (52.5) 20.48 (35.5) 39.57 41
107 Seth Wood NOVI 18.97 (48) 20.71 (45) 39.68 42
163 Keegan McCormick U-D 19.04 (50) 20.65 (44) 39.69 43
129 Justin Schneider NHS 19.07 (51) 20.82 (48) 39.89 44
144 Conner Lance LHS 19.09 (52.5) 20.81 (47) 39.90 45
116 Patrick Battle WLN 18.90 (47) 21.02 (49) 39.92 46
124 Landon Carnevale HHS 18.89 (46) 21.22 (51) 40.11 47
185 Luke Tomaszek CC 19.25 (57) 21.07 (50) 40.32 48
121 Adam Kahl HHS 18.87 (44) 21.62 (60) 40.49 49
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
130 Liam Kilian NHS 19.20 (54.5) 21.32 (53) 40.52 50
188 John Brady CC 19.21 (56) 21.37 (54) 40.58 51
191 Mason Kipley SA-CH 19.20 (54.5) 21.41 (56) 40.61 52
164 Haden Haraf U-D 19.27 (58) 21.46 (58) 40.73 53
106 Eric Huth NOVI 18.59 (40.5) 22.22 (61) 40.81 54
169 Pleas Halsell WLC 19.35 (60) 21.51 (59) 40.86 55
114 Marcin Mendela WLN 19.62 (61) 21.40 (55) 41.02 56
109 Jonah Hood-Blaxill NOVI 19.29 (59) 22.38 (62) 41.67 57
128 Aiden Osbourne NHS 20.48 (64) 21.45 (57) 41.93 58
190 Jack Woolhiser CC 20.04 (62) 22.91 (64.5) 42.95 59
165 Jackson Muraco WLC 20.89 (65) 22.43 (63) 43.32 60
120 Luke Rosinski HHS 20.26 (63) 23.29 (66) 43.55 61
170 Aaron Kucherenko WLC 20.99 (66) 22.91 (64.5) 43.90 62
150 Carl Granger LHS 21.08 (67) 23.81 (69) 44.89 63
153 Kai Baltes FARM 21.42 (70) 23.55 (67) 44.97 64
176 Zach Robins SL 21.09 (68) 24.13 (70) 45.22 65
196 Jack Riordin NHS 21.19 (69) 24.20 (71) 45.39 66
194 Cam Proos SA-CH 21.76 (71) 23.69 (68) 45.45 67
117 Bryce Wheeler HHS 19.03 (49) 26.50 (74) 45.53 68
149 Borja Guillen-Mendez LHS 25.30 (75) 21.26 (52) 46.56 69
154 Nolan Stephens FARM 22.64 (72) 25.06 (72) 47.70 70
145 Tyson Lovejoy LHS 18.55 (37) 30.96 (77) 49.51 71
137 Spencer Blaz MHS 30.14 (76) 20.50 (38) 50.64 72
155 Scott Bloomfield FARM 23.89 (73) 27.49 (75) 51.38 73
193 Makayla Collins SA-CH 25.09 (74) 27.51 (76) 52.60 74
195 Braden McKenzie SA-CH 31.24 (77) 25.42 (73) 56.66 75
168 Braden Quillman WLC 18.57 (38) 46.65 (78) 65.22 76
166 Brandon Chapp WLC DNF 83
151 Luke Johnson FARM DNF 83
171 Ethan Russell SL DNF 83
139 Mark Morris BU DSQ 19.11 (6) 83
184 Jacob O'Kronley BHS 17.95 (19) DSQ 83
132 Max Wilkerson MHS DNF 19.57 (13) 83
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BU 545 Marie Morris 17.79 (8) 19.47 (4) 37.26 5 * 43
546 Michaela Cooney 18.22 (11) 20.40 (9) 38.62 10 *
547 Grace Latek 18.28 (12) 20.42 (10) 38.70 12 *
544 Mia Lewis 19.00 (20.5) 21.10 (16) 40.10 16 *
548 Ella Carroll 20.54 (44) 22.99 (35) 43.53 37
549 Allegra Snedeker 21.27 (55) 24.05 (47.5) 45.32 52

2 MHS 533 Riley Watts 17.41 (2.5) 19.25 (2) 36.66 1.5 * 46
532 Maddie Melody 17.51 (4) 19.15 (1) 36.66 1.5 *
535 Makayla Woolhiser 19.28 (26) 21.34 (17) 40.62 20 *
537 Rylee Lynch 19.19 (23) 21.96 (27) 41.15 23 *
534 Ellie DeYoung 18.08 (10) 30.20 (71) 48.28 60
531 Bella Woolhiser 30.14 (74) 21.95 (26) 52.09 64

3 LHS 551 Brooke White 17.25 (1) 19.72 (5.5) 36.97 4 * 78
552 Molly Lynch 18.31 (13) 20.16 (8) 38.47 8 *
553 Mahana Gallmeyer 19.67 (30) 22.49 (29) 42.16 27 *
550 Jessica Jamieson 20.53 (42.5) 23.05 (36.5) 43.58 39 *
554 Chloe Saleeby 25.08 (67) 28.21 (66) 53.29 66

4 WLN 506 Alexis Edwards 18.81 (18) 20.85 (13) 39.66 15 * 79
507 Elaina Weiland 18.80 (17) 21.72 (22) 40.52 17 *
505 Carys Dunmore 19.12 (22) 21.48 (20) 40.60 19 *
511 Anna Gordon 19.79 (33) 22.60 (30.5) 42.39 28 *
508 Emily Abrams 20.49 (41) 23.05 (36.5) 43.54 38
510 Melanie Foucha 20.42 (39) 23.58 (43) 44.00 40

5 BHS 573 Ellie Swanson 17.74 (7) 19.72 (5.5) 37.46 6 * 80
575 Ellie Williams 19.22 (25) 21.45 (19) 40.67 21 *
574 Eve Holton 19.00 (20.5) 21.86 (24) 40.86 22 *
576 Sydney Haubenstricker 20.26 (38) 22.60 (30.5) 42.86 31 *
577 Elizabeth Williams 20.08 (36) 22.85 (33) 42.93 33
572 Ava Popov 18.39 (14) DNF 78

6 WLC 561 Natalie Brooks 17.66 (6) 20.12 (7) 37.78 7 * 81
562 Grace Celinske 18.40 (15) 20.76 (12) 39.16 13 *
560 Kate Scott 19.72 (32) 22.88 (34) 42.60 29 *
563 Zea LaBate 20.44 (40) 22.47 (28) 42.91 32 *
564 Allee Galvin 21.35 (56) 24.07 (49) 45.42 54

7 MERCY 538 Mikaela Williams 18.07 (9) 20.62 (11) 38.69 11 * 105
540 Katie Ruffing 19.68 (31) 21.58 (21) 41.26 25 *
541 Alaina Hatcher 19.52 (28) 21.93 (25) 41.45 26 *
542 Mattie Langley 20.85 (50) 23.63 (44) 44.48 43 *
539 Jessica Koehler 20.93 (52) 24.43 (54) 45.36 53
543 Lauren Swords 22.00 (60) 25.26 (59) 47.26 59
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 HHS 518 Isabella Hoose 17.41 (2.5) 19.32 (3) 36.73 3 * 108.5
519 Sabrina Pezzotti 19.20 (24) 21.36 (18) 40.56 18 *
517 Ashley Shelton 18.97 (19) 25.27 (60) 44.24 42 *
520 Reagan Aylor 19.90 (34) 24.76 (56) 44.66 45.5 *
521 Lindsey Greig 20.59 (45) 24.13 (50) 44.72 47
522 Brooklynn Purdom 21.71 (58) 24.76 (56) 46.47 57

9 SL 567 Helena Hoffman 17.62 (5) 20.86 (14) 38.48 9 * 118
568 Katie Wesner 18.61 (16) 20.99 (15) 39.60 14 *
566 Elona Schauer 19.65 (29) 23.09 (38) 42.74 30 *
570 Sarah Empie 24.41 (65) 28.49 (67) 52.90 65 *
571 Mariessa Zarazua 25.81 (70) 29.26 (68) 55.07 67
569 Kaylee Griffin 24.46 (66) DNF 78

10 NHS 524 Lily Wang 20.53 (42.5) 22.80 (32) 43.33 34 * 164.5
523 Molly Maloney 20.12 (37) 23.33 (39) 43.45 36 *
529 Paige Dorgan 20.61 (46) 24.05 (47.5) 44.66 45.5 *
526 Katrina Cox 20.74 (48) 24.35 (53) 45.09 49 *
525 Brooklyn Stack 20.92 (51) 24.33 (52) 45.25 50
530 Samantha Riordan 22.14 (61) 24.89 (58) 47.03 58

11 HOWELL 513 Alanna Fischer 19.45 (27) 21.77 (23) 41.22 24 * 209
512 Natalee Lewis 20.80 (49) 23.97 (46) 44.77 48 *
514 Julie McCue 25.85 (71) 29.84 (69) 55.69 68 *
515 Kendall Deroche 26.47 (72) 29.85 (70) 56.32 69 *
516 Lexi O'Connell 25.56 (69) 31.70 (72) 57.26 70

12 SA-CH 579 Chelsea Bachran 21.00 (53) 23.55 (42) 44.55 44 * 211
578 Anna Mueller 21.59 (57) 23.68 (45) 45.27 51 *
580 Grace Yoders 21.77 (59) 24.21 (51) 45.98 55 *
581 Vivi Zegrean 22.91 (62) 25.45 (61) 48.36 61 *
582 Lauren Holloway 1:08.59 (77) 26.57 (62) 95.16 74

13 FARM 556 Amanda Victor 20.71 (47) 23.35 (40) 44.06 41 * 238
557 Amelia Majcher 23.80 (63) 26.75 (63) 50.55 62 *
555 Abigal Brooke 24.04 (64) 26.91 (64) 50.95 63 *
559 Sara El Fayoumi 29.54 (73) 32.77 (74) 62.31 72 *
558 Alexis Tvell 55.87 (76) 27.76 (65) 83.63 73

14 NOVI 502 Evelyn Smolenski 19.91 (35) 23.50 (41) 43.41 35 * 240
501 Maya Baptist 21.25 (54) 24.76 (56) 46.01 56 *
503 Abi Parivakkam 25.51 (68) 32.45 (73) 57.96 71 *
504 Anjali Kidambi 34.28 (75) DSQ 78 *
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BHS 179 Andrew Myers 17.03 (2) 18.99 (3) 36.02 3 * 33
180 Luke Vaden 17.20 (5) 19.15 (7) 36.35 5 *
181 Cru Smith 17.51 (8) 19.20 (9) 36.71 8 *
182 Donovan White 17.89 (14.5) 19.98 (23) 37.87 17 *
178 Jacob Cook 18.58 (39) 20.50 (38) 39.08 36
184 Jacob O'Kronley 17.95 (19) DSQ 83

2 MHS 133 Peyton Chamberlain 17.62 (9) 19.37 (11) 36.99 9.5 * 67
135 Jack Hannert 17.94 (17.5) 19.85 (19.5) 37.79 14 *
134 Carson Chamberlain 17.77 (12) 20.09 (27) 37.86 15.5 *
136 Joe Antrim 18.33 (29) 20.21 (30.5) 38.54 28 *
137 Spencer Blaz 30.14 (76) 20.50 (38) 50.64 72
132 Max Wilkerson DNF 19.57 (13) 83

3 SL 173 Phil Sigouin 17.12 (3) 18.79 (2) 35.91 2 * 70.5
172 Ben Aulicino 17.14 (4) 19.02 (4) 36.16 4 *
174 Mike Wesner 18.15 (24) 20.50 (38) 38.65 31.5 *
175 Tyler O'Connor 18.28 (28) 20.57 (41) 38.85 33 *
176 Zach Robins 21.09 (68) 24.13 (70) 45.22 65
171 Ethan Russell DNF 83

4 U-D 158 David Perez-Cruet 17.49 (6.5) 19.07 (5) 36.56 6 * 71
159 Porter MillerWright 17.79 (13) 19.49 (12) 37.28 11 *
157 Will Paroly 18.13 (23) 19.90 (21) 38.03 19 *
156 Joey Steinl 18.88 (45) 20.07 (25.5) 38.95 35 *
163 Keegan McCormick 19.04 (50) 20.65 (44) 39.69 43
164 Haden Haraf 19.27 (58) 21.46 (58) 40.73 53

5 BU 143 Lucas Kennard 17.89 (14.5) 19.75 (14) 37.64 12 * 71.5
142 Sam Ying 17.65 (10) 20.21 (30.5) 37.86 15.5 *
140 Brady Wright 18.09 (20) 20.05 (24) 38.14 21 *
138 Charly Ying 18.40 (31) 19.85 (19.5) 38.25 23 *
141 Oliver Srock 18.45 (33) 19.82 (17) 38.27 24
139 Mark Morris DSQ 19.11 (6) 83

6 WLN 111 Stephan Hodorogea 17.49 (6.5) 19.19 (8) 36.68 7 * 95.5
112 Bowen Sparks 17.74 (11) 19.25 (10) 36.99 9.5 *
113 Zack Orrico 18.54 (36) 20.61 (42) 39.15 38 *
110 George Glusko 19.09 (52.5) 20.48 (35.5) 39.57 41 *
116 Patrick Battle 18.90 (47) 21.02 (49) 39.92 46
114 Marcin Mendela 19.62 (61) 21.40 (55) 41.02 56

7 HHS 118 Bryce Natter 16.94 (1) 18.59 (1) 35.53 1 * 110
119 Aiden Hughes 17.90 (16) 19.77 (15) 37.67 13 *
124 Landon Carnevale 18.89 (46) 21.22 (51) 40.11 47 *
121 Adam Kahl 18.87 (44) 21.62 (60) 40.49 49 *
120 Luke Rosinski 20.26 (63) 23.29 (66) 43.55 61
117 Bryce Wheeler 19.03 (49) 26.50 (74) 45.53 68
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2/11/2021  Division 1 Region 3 GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 NOVI 104 Spencer Goodman 18.12 (21.5) 20.22 (32) 38.34 25.5 * 122
103 Connor Sprague 18.27 (26.5) 20.07 (25.5) 38.34 25.5 *
108 Josh Padgett 18.27 (26.5) 20.29 (33) 38.56 29 *
107 Seth Wood 18.97 (48) 20.71 (45) 39.68 42 *
106 Eric Huth 18.59 (40.5) 22.22 (61) 40.81 54
109 Jonah Hood-Blaxill 19.29 (59) 22.38 (62) 41.67 57

9 CC 186 Caden Kapilla 17.94 (17.5) 20.30 (34) 38.24 22 * 144
189 Chris Ehresman 18.38 (30) 20.48 (35.5) 38.86 34 *
187 Nick Barnaby 18.79 (43) 20.76 (46) 39.55 40 *
185 Luke Tomaszek 19.25 (57) 21.07 (50) 40.32 48 *
188 John Brady 19.21 (56) 21.37 (54) 40.58 51
190 Jack Woolhiser 20.04 (62) 22.91 (64.5) 42.95 59

10 NHS 127 Nathan Moriarty 18.42 (32) 19.95 (22) 38.37 27 * 152.5
125 Joe Sepanik 18.53 (35) 20.12 (28) 38.65 31.5 *
129 Justin Schneider 19.07 (51) 20.82 (48) 39.89 44 *
130 Liam Kilian 19.20 (54.5) 21.32 (53) 40.52 50 *
128 Aiden Osbourne 20.48 (64) 21.45 (57) 41.93 58
196 Jack Riordin 21.19 (69) 24.20 (71) 45.39 66

11 LHS 146 Jack Percy 18.49 (34) 20.14 (29) 38.63 30 * 177
147 Ian Day 18.61 (42) 20.64 (43) 39.25 39 *
144 Conner Lance 19.09 (52.5) 20.81 (47) 39.90 45 *
150 Carl Granger 21.08 (67) 23.81 (69) 44.89 63 *
149 Borja Guillen-Mendez 25.30 (75) 21.26 (52) 46.56 69
145 Tyson Lovejoy 18.55 (37) 30.96 (77) 49.51 71

12 WLC 167 Luke Filthaut 18.24 (25) 19.84 (18) 38.08 20 * 197
169 Pleas Halsell 19.35 (60) 21.51 (59) 40.86 55 *
165 Jackson Muraco 20.89 (65) 22.43 (63) 43.32 60 *
170 Aaron Kucherenko 20.99 (66) 22.91 (64.5) 43.90 62 *
168 Braden Quillman 18.57 (38) 46.65 (78) 65.22 76
166 Brandon Chapp DNF 83

13 SA-CH 192 Caden Faupel 18.12 (21.5) 19.81 (16) 37.93 18 * 211
191 Mason Kipley 19.20 (54.5) 21.41 (56) 40.61 52 *
194 Cam Proos 21.76 (71) 23.69 (68) 45.45 67 *
193 Makayla Collins 25.09 (74) 27.51 (76) 52.60 74 *
195 Braden McKenzie 31.24 (77) 25.42 (73) 56.66 75

14 FARM 152 Gabe Taylor 18.59 (40.5) 20.54 (40) 39.13 37 * 244
153 Kai Baltes 21.42 (70) 23.55 (67) 44.97 64 *
154 Nolan Stephens 22.64 (72) 25.06 (72) 47.70 70 *
155 Scott Bloomfield 23.89 (73) 27.49 (75) 51.38 73 *
151 Luke Johnson DNF 83
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Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
552 Molly Lynch LHS 23.16 23.5 46.66 2
518 Isabella Hoose HHS 24.36 22.54 46.9 3
538 Mikaela Williams MERCY 24.72 24.83 49.55 8
567 Helena Hoffman SL 24.98 25.74 50.72 9
561 Natalie Brooks WLC 25.64 25.26 50.9 10

Girls Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
518 Isabella Hoose HHS 17.41 19.32 36.73 3
551 Brooke White LHS 17.25 19.72 36.97 4
561 Natalie Brooks WLC 17.66 20.12 37.78 7
552 Molly Lynch LHS 18.31 20.16 38.47 8
567 Helena Hoffman SL 17.62 20.86 38.48 9

Boys Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
118 Bryce Natter HHS 21.53 20.93 42.46 2
172 Ben Aulicino SL 22.29 21.33 43.62 3
111 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 23.05 21.4 44.45 5
173 Phil Sigouin SL 23.68 22.85 46.53 10

Boys Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
118 Bryce Natter HHS 16.94 18.59 35.53 1
173 Phil Sigouin SL 17.12 18.79 35.91 2
172 Ben Aulicino SL 17.14 19.02 36.16 4
158 David Perez-Cruet U-D 17.49 19.07 36.56 6
111 Stephan Hodorogea WLN 17.49 19.19 36.68 7
112 Bowen Sparks WLN 17.74 19.25 36.99 9


